

Amend CSHB 1006 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, strike line 15 and substitute "; and".
- (2) On page 1, line 19, strike "ANY RATE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN".
- (3) On page 1, line 20, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".
- (4) Strike page 1, line 21 through page 2, line 5.
- (5) On page 2, strike lines 9 and 10 and substitute "tax is required to be collected, the effective tax rate and rollback tax rate for the unit are".
- (6) On page 2, line 15, strike "ANY RATE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN".
- (7) On page 2, line 16, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".
- (8) On page 2, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute " - SALES TAX GAIN RATE".
- (9) Strike page 2, line 24, through page 3, line 4.
- (10) On page 3, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute: "sales and use tax, the rollback tax rate for the unit is calculated according to the following formula, regardless of whether the unit levied a".
- (11) On page 3, line 11, strike "ANY RATE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN".
- (12) On page 3, line 12, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".
- (13) On page 3, strike lines 14 through 16 and substitute "SALES TAX REVENUE RATE)".
- (14) Strike page 3, line 25, through page 4, line 8.
- (15) On page 4, line 16, strike "ANY RATE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN".
- (16) On page 4, line 17, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".
- (17) On page 4, strike lines 19 through 21 and substitute "RATE".
- (18) On page 5, strike lines 1 through 12 and substitute "sales and use tax revenues in the preceding year."
- (19) Strike page 11, line 16, through page 15, line 10, and substitute the following:

SECTION 7. Section 26.07(b), Tax Code, is amended to read as

follows:

(b) A petition is valid only if:

(1) it states that it is intended to require an election in the taxing unit on the question of reducing the tax rate for the current year;

(2) it is signed by a number of registered voters of the taxing unit equal to at least 10 percent of the number of registered voters of the taxing unit who voted in the most recent gubernatorial election according to the most recent official list of registered voters; and

(3) it is submitted to the governing body on or before the 90th day after the date on which the governing body adopted the tax rate for the current year.

(20) On page 17, line 16, strike "three" and substitute "five".

(21) On page 18, line 7, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".

(22) On page 18, line 19, strike "1.03" and substitute "1.05".

(23) Renumber the sections of the bill accordingly.